During the year under review, there is no change in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company. 
Accordingly, as on 31 March 2025, the Authorized Share Capital is Rs. 2,00,00,000 (Rupees Two 
Crores Only), divided into 20,00,000 (Twenty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each and 
has Total Paid-up Equity Share Capital is Rs. 24,90,000 (Rupees Twenty-Four Lakhs Ninety Thousand 
Only) divided into 2,49,000 (Two Lakh Forty-Nine Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) 
each. 
Pursuant to the order dated 11 February 2025 passed by the Hon’ble National Company Law Tribunal 
(NCLT), the Resolution Plan has been approved, which, inter alia, mandates the extinguishment of the 
existing promoter shareholding and reduction of the remaining shareholding to 5% of the post-